
X

/ 8178441767

2023FOR THE MONTH OF

COUNTY

COUNTY OR DISTRICT CLERK

MAILING ADDRESS

CITY , TEXAS

PLEASE CHECK ALL STATEMENTS BELOW THAT APPLY:

PLEASE RETURN THIS FORM NO LATER THAN 20 DAYS
FOLLOWING THE END OF THE MONTH REPORTED TO:

Office of Court Administration
P.O. Box 12066

Austin, Texas 78711
(512) 463-1625

Fax: (512) 463-1648

THE ATTACHED REPORT IS A TRUE AND ACCURATE REFLECTION OF THE RECORDS OF
THE COURTS OF THIS COUNTY.

PREPARED BY

DATE

A.C. PHONE

December

Tarrant County Clerk

Old Tarrant County Courthouse 100 W. Weatherford Street

Fort Worth 76196

Zip

Joshua Flowers

2/8/2024

E-MAIL jaflowers@tarrantcounty.com

,

THIS IS A COMBINED REPORT FOR ALL STATUTORY COUNTY  COURTS IN THE COUNTY.

THIS IS A SEPARATE REPORT FOR THE

FFICE F OURT DMINISTRATION

EXAS UDICIAL OUNCIL

O O C A
T J C

OFFICIAL COUNTY COURT MONTHLY EPORTR

FAX NUMBER

ONLY.
NAME OF COURT

STATUTORY

EXERCISE JUVENILE JURISDICTION.DO NOTTHE STATUTORY COUNTY COURTS IN THIS COUNTY

THE STATUTORY COUNTY COURTS IN THIS COUNTY
JURISDICTION.

DO NOT EXERCISE PROBATE & MENTAL HEALTH

X



OUTPATIENT INPATIENT
INPATIENT TO OUTPATIENT TO

337

STATUTORY COUNTY COURTS - MENTAL HEALTH SECTION

2. ORDERS FOR PROTECTIVE

a. DENIED (RELEASE)

TEMPORARY

1. NEW APPLICATIONS FILED

MENTAL
HEALTH

SERVICES

EXTENDED
MENTAL
HEALTH

SERVICES

MODIFICATION:

MEDICATIONS
PSYCHOACTIVE

AUTHORIZE
ORDER TO

7. NEW APPLICATIONS FILED

10. DISPOSITION AT HEARING

a. DENIED

b. GRANTED

O
th

e
r 

In
fo

rm
a

ti
o

n
H

e
a

ri
n

g
s

In
ta

k
e

IF NO COURT ACTIVITY FOR THE MONTH, PLEASE CHECK THIS BOX:

8. DISMISSAL PRIOR

9. HEARINGS HELD

TO HEARING

CUSTODY SIGNED

3. PROBABLE CAUSE

HEARINGS HELD

4. RELEASE/DISMISSAL

PRIOR TO FINAL HEARING

5. FINAL COMMITMENT

HEARINGS HELD

6. DISPOSITION AT FINAL

HEARING

b. GRANTED (COMMIT)

INPATIENT

OUTPATIENT

1 1 0

328

266

305

26

3

22

1

1

2

0

2

0

0

0

0

1

2

0

0

0

31

3

22

4

18


	Summary
	Detail
	1. NEW APPLICATIONS FILED
	    TEMPORARY MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
	    EXTENDED MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
	    MODIFICATION - INPATIENT TO OUTPATIENT

	2. ORDERS FOR PROTECTIVE CUSTODY SIGNED
	    TEMPORARY MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

	3. PROBABLE CAUSE HEARINGS HELD
	    TEMPORARY MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

	4. RELEASE/DISMISSAL PRIOR TO FINAL HEARING
	    TEMPORARY MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
	    EXTENDED MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
	    MODIFICATION - OUTPATIENT TO INPATIENT

	5. FINAL COMMITMENT HEARINGS HELD
	    TEMPORARY MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
	    EXTENDED MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

	6. DISPOSITION AT FINAL HEARING - a. DENIED (RELEASE)
	    TEMPORARY MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

	6. DISPOSITION AT FINAL HEARING - b. GRANTED (COMMIT) - INPATIENT
	    TEMPORARY MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
	    EXTENDED MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
	    MODIFICATION - INPATIENT TO OUTPATIENT

	6. DISPOSITION AT FINAL HEARING - b. GRANTED (COMMIT) - OUTPATIENT
	    TEMPORARY MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

	7. NEW APPLICATIONS FILED
	    ORDER TO AUTHORIZE PSYCHOACTIVE MEDICATIONS

	7. NEW APPLICATIONS FILED (PSYCHOACTIVE MEDICATIONS NEW APPLICATIONS FILED)
	    TEMPORARY MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

	8. DISMISSAL PRIOR TO HEARING
	    ORDER TO AUTHORIZE PSYCHOACTIVE MEDICATIONS

	8. DISMISSAL PRIOR TO HEARING (PSYCHOACTIVE MEDICATIONS RELEASED / DISMISSED FROM MH TREATMENT)
	    TEMPORARY MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

	9. HEARINGS HELD (PSYCHOACTIVE MEDICATIONS HEARINGS HELD)
	    TEMPORARY MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
	    ORDER TO AUTHORIZE PSYCHOACTIVE MEDICATIONS

	10. DISPOSITION AT HEARING - a. DENIED (PSYCHOACTIVE MEDICATIONS DENIED/RELEASED AT FINAL HEARING)
	    TEMPORARY MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
	    ORDER TO AUTHORIZE PSYCHOACTIVE MEDICATIONS

	10. DISPOSITION AT HEARING - b. GRANTED (PSYCHOACTIVE MEDICATIONS GRANTED AT FINAL HEARING)
	    TEMPORARY MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
	    ORDER TO AUTHORIZE PSYCHOACTIVE MEDICATIONS





