Office Of Court Administration Texas Judicial Council



Official Statutory County Court Monthly Report

	FOR THE MONTH OF	December	2023				
COUNTY _			· 				
COUNTY O	R DISTRICT CLERK	Tarrant County Clerk					
MAILING A	DDRESS	Old Tarrant County Courthouse 100 W. Weatherford Street					
CITY	Fort W	orth	, TEXAS	76196			
E-MAIL _		.com	Zip				
FAX NUMB	ER						
PLEAS	SE CHECK ALL STATEMENTS	S BELOW THAT APPLY:					
X	THIS IS A COMBINED REPORT I	FOR ALL STATUTORY COUNT	Y COURTS IN THE CO	OUNTY.			
	THIS IS A SEPARATE REPORT I		E OF COURT	ONLY.			
X	THE STATUTORY COUNTY COU	RTS IN THIS COUNTY DO NO	T EXERCISE JUVENII	LE JURISDICTION.			
	THE STATUTORY COUNTY COUJURISDICTION.	RTS IN THIS COUNTY DO NO	T EXERCISE PROBAT	TE & MENTAL HEALTH			

PLEASE RETURN THIS FORM NO LATER THAN 20 DAYS FOLLOWING THE END OF THE MONTH REPORTED TO:

Office of Court Administration

P.O. Box 12066 Austin, Texas 78711 (512) 463-1625 Fax: (512) 463-1648

THE ATTACHED REPORT IS A TRI	UE AND ACCURATE REF	LECTION OF THE	RECORDS OF
THE COURTS OF THIS COUNTY.			

PREPARED BY				Joshua Flowers			
DATE		2/8/2024			/	8178441767	
_				A.C.		PHONE	

STATUTORY COUNTY COURTS - MENTAL HEALTH SECTION

IF NO COURT ACTIVITY FOR THE MONTH, PLEASE CHECK THIS BOX:

		TEMPORARY EXTENDED MENTAL MENTAL		MODIFICATION:			ORDER TO AUTHORIZE
		HEALTH SERVICES	HEALTH SERVICES	INPATIENT TO OUTPATIENT	OUTPATIENT TO INPATIENT		PSYCHOACTIVE MEDICATIONS
Intake	1. NEW APPLICATIONS FILED	337	1	1	0	7. NEW APPLICATIONS FILED	31
Int	2. ORDERS FOR PROTECTIVE CUSTODY SIGNED	328					
s	3. PROBABLE CAUSE HEARINGS HELD	266					
Hearings	4. RELEASE/DISMISSAL PRIOR TO FINAL HEARING	305	1	0	2	8. DISMISSAL PRIOR TO HEARING	3
	5. FINAL COMMITMENT HEARINGS HELD	26	2	0	0	9. HEARINGS HELD	22
Other Information	6. DISPOSITION AT FINAL HEARING					10. DISPOSITION AT HEARING	
	a. DENIED (RELEASE)	3	0	0	0	a. DENIED	4
	b. GRANTED (COMMIT)					b. GRANTED	18
	INPATIENT	22	2	1			
	OUTPATIENT	1	0		0		